Mountain View Cemetery Rates
Effective October 4, 2023

Plot Sales

Full Size Grave
Infant/Child Grave - Infant Section Only

Cemetery Services - Grave Opening and Closing

Full Size Grave

Full Size Grave - Weekend

Full Size Grave - Holiday

Infant/Child Grave - Infant Section Only

Infant/Child Grave - Weekend - Infant Section Only

Infant/Child Grave - Holiday - Infant Section Only

Cremation

Cremation - Weekend

Cremation - Holiday

Winter Surcharge Frozen Ground Present (all openings/closings)

Other Services

Disinterment

Infant/Child Disinterment

Park County Indigent Burial (Adult)

Park County Indigent Burial (Infant/Child)

*Requests for disinterment are rare and cost vary widely based on circumstances.

Rates

$425
$150

Rates

$800
$965
$1,100
$660
$805
$920
$195
$290
$315
§75

Rates

*Time & Materials
*Time & Materials
$150
$50

A quote shall be provided by Cemetery Staff in advance for those requesting disinterment.
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