Mountain View Cemetery Rates

Effective October 4, 2023

Plot Sales	Rates
Full Size Grave Infant/Child Grave - Infant Section Only	\$425 \$150
Cemetery Services - Grave Opening and Closing	Rates
Full Size Grave Full Size Grave - Weekend Full Size Grave - Holiday Infant/Child Grave - Infant Section Only Infant/Child Grave - Weekend - Infant Section Only Infant/Child Grave - Holiday - Infant Section Only Cremation Cremation - Weekend Cremation - Holiday Winter Surcharge Frozen Ground Present (all openings/closings)	\$800 \$965 \$1,100 \$660 \$805 \$920 \$195 \$290 \$315 \$75
Other Services	Rates
Disinterment Infant/Child Disinterment Park County Indigent Burial (Adult) Park County Indigent Burial (Infant/Child)	*Time & Materials *Time & Materials \$150 \$50
*Requests for disinterment are rare and cost vary widely based on circumstances.	

A quote shall be provided by Cemetery Staff in advance for those requesting disinterment.